

| | | | |
|------|------------|------|--|
| 280 | 146500-100 | | AC Line Filter |
| 285 | 320140-020 | | AC Line Filter, Fuse (Line Filter Fuse 2.0 Amp SLOBLO 5x20mm CYL) |
| 11 | TC10006494 | 5.7" | Backlight Cable (PCU Model 8015 5.7" display) |
| 50 | 49000167 | | Battery Pack Assembly (Main Battery) |
| 133 | 147467-000 | | Block Off Plate Gasket |
| 5 | 10015156 | 4.7" | Board, Inverter (Color LCD Display) (8015) |
| 230 | TC10006335 | 4.7" | Board, Logic Kit Assembly (Model 8015) |
| 230 | TC10008452 | 5.7" | Board, Logic PCBA (Model 8015 5.7" display) |
| 240 | TC10006929 | | Board, Power Supply (8015) |
| | TC10007352 | | Board, Power Supply RCND (8015) |
| 2 | TC10003916 | | Board, Wireless Communication Extension BD (Model 8015) |
| 12 | 10015663 | | Board, Wireless Network Card (802.11b/g CF) Ambicom (Model 8015) |
| | 12273817 | | Cable, Kit USB to Serial Adapter (used with Serial to RJ45 cable) |
| 842 | 147422-000 | | Cable, Serial Port to RJ45 Connector (used for comms from PC to PC Unit) |
| 4 | 10012641 | | Card, Memory (8015 Logic Board) (Compact Flash Card 64 MB for PCU) |
| 9 | TC10003655 | | Card, Memory Retainer (8015 Logic Board) (Model 8015) |
| 18 | TC10008335 | 5.7" | Case, (Front / Keypad Assy.) (Front Case & Keypad) (Model 8015 5.7" display) |
| 18 | TC10008580 | 4.7" | Case, (Front / Keypad Assy.) (Front Case & Keypad) (Model 8015) |
| | | | Case, (Rear Kit, Consists of: Backup Speaker & Gasket, Batt Label, Name plate Label, Keypad Lockout Label, Patent Label and Silicon Tubing, also not attached is Serial Number Replacement Label) (Model 8015) |
| 2010 | 10016035 | | Connector Plug RJ45 |
| 840 | TC10006331 | | Cover, Clear Plastic Network Card (Model 8015) with an Ambicom 802.11b/g RF card |
| 6 | TC10004551 | | RF card |
| 151 | 10014440 | | Gasket, Foam Insert, Network Card (Model 8015) |
| 120 | 147973-001 | | Gasket, Line Filter Internal (Power Supply Assy. Left Frame Support) |
| 432 | TC10004210 | | Gasket, Rear AC Filter (External Fluid Ingress) |
| | | | Gasket, Rear Case Kit (Consists of: Gasket Rear Strip, Gasket Upper Rear, Gasket Rear AC Filter, Gasket Rear Speaker) + Installation Instructions |
| 134 | 10016096 | | Gasket, Rear Lower |
| 847 | 147765-000 | | Gasket, Rear Lower |
| 131 | TC10003665 | | Gasket, Rear Panel Outside Communications Board (Model 8015) |
| 133 | 148124-000 | | Gasket, Rear Right Inside (Model 8012 & 8015) |
| 121 | 147449-000 | | Gasket, Rear Strip |
| | | | General Hardware Kit, (PC Unit) (Consists of: Rubber Feet, Rear Panel, Boot Seal, Shroud Tamper Switch, Speaker Retainer Bracket, 4-40 Nut, 10-32 Nut, Cable Tie, Spring Leaf Latch Module, Compression Spring, Snap Rivot, Brass Eyelet snap, Washer #4 Inter Locking, Screw Rear Case long & short, Screw Back Plate & Handle, Screw Latch, Screw Battery & IUI, Screw Pole Clamp Center, Screw Pole Clamp Mounting Plate) |
| 2008 | 49000223 | | Ground Clip (Color LCD Display) (Model 8015 5.7" display) |
| 22 | 12277151 | 5.7" | Ground Clip (Color LCD Display) (Model 8015 5.7" display) |
| 60 | 10015197 | 4.7" | Ground Clip (Color LCD Display) (Model 8015) |
| 245 | TC10008365 | 4.7" | Ground Plate |
| 245 | TC10008305 | 5.7" | Ground Plate (Model 8015 5.7" display) |
| 2025 | 148315-100 | | Handle Kit, (Consists of: Bottom Handle, Top Handle, & 4 Screws) |
| 85 | 145442-000 | | Handle Shaft |
| 88 | 806200 | | Handle Shaft Gasket (O-Ring NOM size 1/4 ID x 1/16 W) |

| | | | |
|------|------------|------|--|
| 320 | TC10003316 | | Harness Assembly, Battery Connector |
| 304 | 143359-100 | | Harness Assembly, Battery Discharge |
| 468 | 146574-100 | | Harness Assembly, DC Output |
| 11 | TC10004650 | | Harness Assembly, Display Inverter (Model 8015) |
| 210 | 145882 | | IUI Circuit Board Left |
| 220 | 145889 | | IUI Circuit Board Right |
| 2004 | 147078-100 | | IUI Connector Kit Left (Consists of: IUI Connector Left and Connector Seal) |
| 2003 | 147077-100 | | IUI Connector Kit Right (Consists of: IUI Connector Right and Gasket) |
| 104 | 10016083 | | Kit Assy Frame Support Right 8000/8015 |
| N/A | 10014678 | | Kit, optional Locking Pole Clamp (with Locking knob Assy) Listed in DFU |
| 2007 | 147081-100 | | Label Kit PCU (Consists of item# 630, 635, 620, 645 & 665) |
| 630 | 12274516 | | Label, Battery Identification |
| 635 | 144351-000 | | Label, Fuse Rating |
| 620 | 123273 | | Label, Ground Symbol |
| 645 | 10916654 | | Label, Keypad Lockout/RS-232 |
| 670 | 10012610 | | Label, Patent |
| 665 | 144357-000 | | Label, Power Cord Retainer |
| 600 | 125569 | | Label, Serial Number replacement |
| 2006 | 147080-100 | | Latch Kit (Consists of: Latch, Latch Support, Leaf Spring and Compression Spring) |
| 2005 | 10016036 | 4.7" | LCD Display, (Consists of: LCD Display and Adhesive Foam) (8015) |
| 2005 | 11716426 | 5.7" | LCD Display, (Consists of: LCD Display and Adhesive Foam) (Model 8015 5.7" display) |
| 24 | TC10006177 | 5.7" | LCD Display, Flex Cable (Model 8015 5.7" display) |
| 21 | TC10006491 | 5.7" | LCD Display, Molded Gasket (Model 8015 5.7" display) |
| 2030 | 10016037 | | LCD Display, Retainer Assembly (Model 8015) (Consists of: Adhesive Foam & Display Retainer Assembly) |
| 20 | TC10006210 | 4.7" | LCD Display, Retainer Upper |
| 20 | TC10007990 | 5.7" | LCD Display, Retainer Upper (Model 8015 5.7" display) |
| 375 | 144424-100 | | LED Assembly, Keypad Backlight |
| 1011 | 12239273 | | Manual Technical |
| 135 | 300045 | | Nut, Keep 4-40 |
| 124 | TC10006331 | | Plug, RJ45 Connector (Use up 147450-000) |
| 2010 | 147124-100 | | Pole Clamp Assembly (Consists of: Knob/Lead Screw, Pole Clamp, Clamp Tip, and Roll Pin) |
| 160 | 142791-000 | | Pole Clamp, C Clamp |
| 180 | 142793-000 | | Pole Clamp, Knob/Lead Screw |
| 182 | 139900 | | Pole Clamp, Lead Screw Tip |
| 184 | 305414 | | Pole Clamp, Lead Screw Tip Pin |
| 2000 | 49000220 | | Pole Clamp, Mounting Kit (Consists of: Mounting Plate and Gasket) |
| 472 | 148452-000 | | Power Cord |
| 140 | TC10007991 | | Power Cord Retainer |
| 473 | 980-1015-1 | | Power Cord Wrap |
| 474 | 809061 | | Power Cord Wrap (Brass Snap)/320853 Screw/10026281 Washer |
| 655 | 143801-002 | | Power Supply Assy. (Frame Support Left Assembly) (Requires Line Filter Gasket part #147973-001) |

| | | | |
|------|------------|------|--|
| N/A | 146735-000 | | Power Supply Assy. (Ground Strap) (Right Support Frame) |
| 470 | 11695894 | | Power Supply Assy. (Switching Power Supply) |
| 848 | 320086 | | Power Supply Fuse (3.5 Amp.) |
| 751 | 12238765 | | Quick Ref Guide 8110 Syringe Mod V9 |
| 2006 | 12155835 | | Quick Reference Guide Ver. 8 (EtCO2) |
| 2000 | 10014673 | | Quick Reference Guide Ver. 8 (PCU, LVP) |
| 20 | 12155837 | | Quick Reference Guide Ver. 8 (SPO2 Nellcor), (SPO2 Masimo) |
| 751 | 12238765 | | Quick Reference Guide Ver. 8 (Syringe) |
| 130 | TC10003654 | | Rear Panel (Right Side Model 8015) |
| 26 | 12261091 | 5.7" | Saddle, Micro Wire (Model 8015 5.7" display) |
| 815 | 320853 | | Screw, (AC Line Filter) & (Power Cord Retainer) & (Battery Connector) |
| 810 | 304319 | | Screw, (Back Plate) & (Handle) & (Stand Off PWR Supply BD) |
| 830 | 320855 | | Screw, (Battery Pack Assembly) & (IUI Connector) & (LCD Display) |
| 826 | 300346 | | Screw, (Connector Plug RJ45) & (Top Power Supply Board) & (Switching Power Supply) |
| 842 | 12276773 | | Screw, (Ground Plate) |
| 30 | 10012918 | | Screw, (Inverter Board) (Model 8015) |
| 825 | 320851 | | Screw, (Latch) |
| 840 | 320169 | | Screw, (Pole Clamp Center Screw) |
| 835 | TC10006429 | | Screw, (Pole Clamp Mounting Plate) Use up 10222866 |
| 32 | 300345 | | Screw, (Power Supply Stand off Screws) |
| 805 | 320856 | | Screw, (Rear Case Long Screws Top) |
| 800 | 320854 | | Screw, (Rear Case Screws Bottom) |
| 31 | 321033 | | Screw, (Retainer, Display Upper) |
| 827 | 304576 | | Screw, Network card cover |
| 2009 | 147093-100 | | Silicone tubing (AKA: seal) |
| | TC10004047 | | SIO Board Assembly (Isolated RS-232) PCU 8015 ONLY |
| 110 | TC10008306 | | SIO Rear Panel |
| 113 | 147466-000 | | SIO Rear Panel Gasket |
| 432 | 806112 | | Snap Rivot |
| 125 | TC10006640 | | Speaker (Main Speaker) |
| 134 | 147744-001 | | Speaker Bracket |
| 2001 | 147075-100 | | Speaker Kit (Back-up Speaker and Gasket) |
| 195 | 320840 | | Standoff, (Board Power Supply) |
| 2011 | 49000224 | | Support frame assy kit (Left) |
| 2029 | 49000216 | | Support frame assy kit (Right) |
| 122 | TC10004232 | | Tamper Switch (Model 8015) |
| 127 | 320937 | | Tamper Switch Boot Seal |
| 128 | 147780-000 | | Tamper Switch Shroud |
| 476 | 305316 | | Washer, (#4 Internal Tooth Locking for power cord wrap) |
| 833 | 320908 | | Washer, (Battery Pack Assembly) & (Rear Case Long Screw) |
| 363 | 320167 | | Washer, (Flat) |
| 844 | 803204 | | Washer, (Internal Tooth Locking) |
| 138 | 320911 | | Washer, (Shoulder Connector Plug RJ45) |
| 843 | 803215 | | Washer, (Split Lock) |